of the Drawing in which the prize was won by presenting the Ticket 
at any Retailer location that is an authorized cashing agent or in any 
manner specified in subsection (b) (ii), or (iii) of this section. 

(d) Tickets having a total cash prize value of over Five Thousand Dollars 

($5,000) and up to Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) may be 
claimed at the Lottery headquarters located at 1011 West Main Street, 
Louisville, Kentucky 40302 or designated cashing agents may be authorized 
to cash prizes up to $25,000.00 within ninety (90) days following the date 
of the Drawing in which the prize was won;

[...]

ninety (90) days must be claimed within one hundred eighty (180) days 
following the date of the Drawing in which the prize was won by presenting 
the Ticket in the manner specified in subsection (b) (ii), or (iii) of this 
section. 

(e) Tickets having a total cash prize value of over Twenty-Five Thousand 

Dollars ($25,000) must be claimed at the Lottery headquarters located at 
1011 West Main Street, Louisville, Kentucky. 

Version 1 

9 

(f) The Kentucky Lottery Corporation reserves the right in its sole discretion 
to increase the total cash prize values that may be claimed at cashing agents.